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'" i DEGREE. COdE:;E)''bR POLYTECHNIC FOR ROHRU Aim JUBIlAf AREAS OF

_ HIMACHAL PRADESH

52j8, SHRI S, M. BANERJEE:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to st:lte:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is llO Degree College or Polytechnic in the Rohru and Jubbal areas in District Mahasu of the Union Terri, tory of Himachal Pradesh;

(b) whether there is any proposal to open colleges ;,nd polytechnics in the Rohru. District Mahasu;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) when the Colleges are likely to

be opened; and
(e) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?
THE :\IINISTER OF STATE IN

TIlE MI~ISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD):
(a) Yes. Sir.

(b) No. Sir.
(c) and (d). Do not arise.
(e) There is ~,t present no justifica, tion for opening a degree college or pohtcehnic at Rohru.

JOL"T CO,SSULTAU-\,E l\IACHL'IERY

52[,9, SHRI S.:\f. BAl\'ERJEE:
Will the Minisl:er of HOME AFFA·
IRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether questions of salary and allowances, leave and hours of work are arbitrable issues in the constitu·
tion of the Joint Consultative Ma·
chinery;

(b) if so, whether such questions are referred to arbitration after a disagret'ment has been recorded; and

(e) if not. the provisions of the constitution of the Joint Consultative
Machinery?

THE DEPUTY !\HNISTER IN
THF. !\fINISTRY OF HOME AFF·
AIRS (SHRI K. S, RAMASWAMY):
(a) Yes, Sir, if they relate to a class or grade of employees.

(b ) Yes, if they relate to a c1aK or grade of employees.

(e) 00(,' not arise.

